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Graduate School USA Courses 
Aligned with the DoD Financial Management Competencies 
 

DoD FM 
Competency 

MyLearn 
Course 

Identifier 
GSUSA 

Course Code 
GSUSA 

Course Title 

Accounting Analysis F8506 BUDG8010A Federal Activity Costing, Analysis and Reporting 

Advanced Financial 
Management 

F2721 
F7640 

FINC9100A  
FINC7060A 

Advanced Appropriations Law 
Enhanced Defense Financial Management Training Course 

Budget Execution F2721 FINC9100A Advanced Appropriations Law 

F7768 BUDG7100A Budget Execution 

F6952 
F7640 

FINC9000A 
FINC7060A 

Defense Working Capital Funds 
Enhanced Defense Financial Management Training Course 

F7808 BUDG8180A Planning, Budgeting and Performance Measurement 

F6772 BUDG8000A Planning, Programming, Budgeting and Execution (PPBE) 

F3038 BUDG8001A Planning, Programming, Budgeting and Execution (PPBE), Army 

Budget Formulation, 
Justification, & 
Presentation  

F7806 BUDG7101A Budget Formulation 

F3049 BUDG7102A Budget Justification and Presentation 

F6952 
F7640 

FINC9000A 
FINC7060A 

Defense Working Capital Funds 
Enhanced Defense Financial Management Training Course 

F7199 BUDG7001A Introduction to Federal Budgeting 

F7808 BUDG8180A Planning, Budgeting and Performance Measurement 

F3038 BUDG8001 
Planning, Programming, Budgeting and Execution (PPBE), Army 

Concepts, Policies, 
and Principles of 
Accounting  

F7767 FINC7207A Antideficiency Act 

F5218 
F7640 

AUDT8801A 
FINC7060A 

Contract Auditing 
Enhanced Defense Financial Management Training Course 

F3728 ACCT7102A Federal Accounting Standards 

F3048 BUDG7000A Federal Budgeting for Non-Budgeting Personnel 

F3029 ACCT8003A Intermediate Federal Accounting 

Concepts, Policies, 
and Principles of 
Audit 

F4436 AUDT9015A Army Managers’ Internal Control Administrator's Course 

F7928 
F8345 

AUDT8021A 
AUDT8811A 

Assessing Controls in Performance Audits 
Assessing Financial-Related Activities and Controls 

F4311 AUDT8043A Assessing the Reliability of Computer Processed Data 

F7929 AUDT7407A Auditing Grants 

F6696 
L5358 

AUDT7011A 
AUDT8100A 

Audit Evidence and Documentation  
Auditing with Data Analytics 

F3726 AUDT7001A Basic Government Auditing 

F7933 AUDT8036A Contract and Procurement Fraud 

F5218 AUDT8801A Contract Auditing 

F4975 AUDT7021A Developing and Presenting Audit Findings 

F7935 
F7640 

AUDT8034A 
FINC7060A 

Effective Audit Resolution: Follow-Up and Implementation 
Enhanced Defense Financial Management Training Course 

F7937 AUDT8912A Enterprise Risk Management: Executive Seminar 

F7938 AUDT7010A Federal Appropriations Law for Auditors 
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F6478 AUDT8029A Information Systems Auditing  

F7143 AUDT8024A Information Technology for Auditors 

F3029 
F8012 

ACCT8003A 
AUDT8046A 

Intermediate Federal Accounting 
Intermediate Performance Auditing 

F7807 AUDT8003A Manager’s and Auditor’s Roles in Assessing Internal Control 

F6713 AUDT8002A Prevention and Detection of Fraud 

F7941 
F8346 

AUDT8011A 
AUDT8914A 

Quick Response Auditing 
Selecting and Planning Audits for Return on Investments 

F3044 AUDT8032A The Government Audit:  From Planning to Reporting 

F7942 AUDT8027A Using Metrics to Assess Performance 

F7943 AUDT8950A Zeroing in on Bribes and Kickbacks 

Concepts, Policies, 
and Principles of 
Budget 

F2721 FINC9100A Advanced Appropriations Law 

F7767 FINC7207A Antideficiency Act 

F7768 BUDG7100A Budget Execution 

F7806 BUDG7101A Budget Formulation 

F3049 BUDG7102A Budget Justification and Presentation 

F7782 
F7640 

BUDG8175A 
FINC7060A 

Congressional Budget Process 
Enhanced Defense Financial Management Training Course 

F3050 BUDG7103A Federal Budget Process 

F3048 BUDG7000A Federal Budgeting for Non-Budgeting Personnel 

F3029 ACCT8003A Intermediate Federal Accounting 

F7199 BUDG7001A Introduction to Federal Budgeting 

F7808 BUDG8180A Planning, Budgeting and Performance Measurement 

F6772 BUDG8000A Planning, Programming, Budgeting and Execution (PPBE) 

F3038 BUDG8001A Planning, Programming, Budgeting and Execution (PPBE), Army 

Concepts, Policies, 
and Principles of 
Finance   

F7767 FINC7207A Antideficiency Act 

F7811 FINC9115A Appropriations Law for Reimbursements, Revolving Funds and User Fees 

F7783 FINC8200A DoD Fiscal Law Principles 

F3053 FINC7100A Federal Appropriations Law 

F7963 ACQI7030A Federal Appropriations Law for Acquisition Professionals 

F7784 FINC8147A Federal Appropriations Law Refresher and Update 

F7809 FINC8230A Travel Regulations for Defense Agencies, JTR (PCS Only) 

F6690 FINC7213A Travel Regulations for Defense Agencies, JTR (TDY Only) 

F7810 FINC8231A Travel Regulations for Defense Agencies, JTR (TDY and PCS) 

F7968 FINC8103A Understanding Federal Financial Statements 

Concepts, Policies, 
And Principles of 
Payroll 

F3064 PADM7001A 
Pay Setting for FWS Positions 

F3063 PADM7002A 
Pay Setting for GS Positions 

F7529 
F7967 

STAF9002A 
STAF9004A 

Pay Setting: General Schedule 
Pay Setting: Federal Wage System 
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Decision Support L4863 ACQI9008A Advanced COR Workshop 

F7927 AUDT7900A Analysis Techniques for Auditors 

F6696 AUDT7011A Audit Evidence and Documentation  

F7930 AUDT9012A Auditing Performance Outcomes 

F5218 AUDT8801A Contract Auditing 

F3727 
F8381 

PGMT8100A 
PGMT8050A 

Cost-Benefit Analysis Workshop 
Data Analysis and Storytelling 

F7934 
F8437 

AUDT8913A 
FINC8900A 

Data Analytics: Tools and Techniques 
Data Analytic Tools for Financial Management 

F7802 
F7640 

FINC8120A 
FINC7060A 

Decision Support Analytics 
Enhanced Defense Financial Management Training Course 

F7786 BUDG8150A Federal Budget Analysis Using Microsoft Excel 

F7802 FINC9150A Intermediate Decision Support Analytics 

F2525 
L5383 

FINC7000A 
PGMT7003A 

Introduction to Financial Management 
Introduction to Program Evaluation 

F7940 
F8383 

AUDT8112A 
PGMT7006A 

Practical Statistical Sampling for Auditors 
Tools for Management Analysis 

F7942 AUDT8027A Using Metrics to Assess Performance 

Financial 
Management Analysis  

F7930 AUDT9012A Auditing Performance Outcomes 

F7934 AUDT8913A Data Analytics: Tools and Techniques 

F7786 BUDG8150A Federal Budget Analysis Using Microsoft Excel 

F7940 AUDT8112A Practical Statistical Sampling for Auditors 

F7968 
F8506 
F8437 

FINC8103A 
BUDG8010A 
FINC8900A 

Understanding Federal Financial Statements 
Federal Activity Costing, Analysis and Reporting 
Data Analytic Tools for Financial Management 

Financial 
Management Systems 

F6478 AUDT8029A Information Systems Auditing 

F2525 FINC7000A Introduction to Financial Management 

Fundamentals and 
Operations of 
Accounting  

F4296 
F7640 

ACQI7502A 
FINC7060A 

Contracting Basics for Administrative Personnel 
Enhanced Defense Financial Management Training Course 

F3728 ACCT7102A Federal Accounting Standards 

F7787 FINC8300A Federal Budgeting, Execution, and Accounting: The Relationship 

F2518 ACCT8100A Government Standard General Ledger 

F2553 ACCT7001A Introduction to Federal Accounting 

F2525 FINC7000A Introduction to Financial Management 

Fundamentals and 
Operations of Audit 

F7927 AUDT7900A Analysis Techniques for Auditors 

F7929 AUDT7407A Auditing Grants 

F7931 AUDT8095A Compliance Auditing 

F7932 AUDT7002A Conducting Performance Audits 

F7933 AUDT8036A Contract and Performance Fraud 

F7938 AUDT7010A Federal Appropriations Law for Auditors 

F7939 
F8012 

AUDT7732A 
AUDT8046A 

Government Auditing Standards: Review and Update 
Intermediate Performance Auditing 
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F7807 AUDT8003A Manager’s and Auditor’s Roles in Assessing Internal Control 

F7941 
F8346 

AUDT8011A 
AUDT8914A 

Quick Response Auditing 
Selecting and Planning Audits for Return on Investments 

F7942 AUDT8027A Using Metrics to Assess Performance 

F7943 AUDT8950A Zeroing in on Bribes and Kickbacks 

Fundamentals and 
Operations of Budget 

F7768 BUDG7100A Budget Execution 

F7806 
F7640 

BUDG7101A 
FINC7060A 

Budget Formulation 
Enhanced Defense Financial Management Training Course 

F7787 FINC8300A Federal Budgeting, Execution, and Accounting: The Relationship 

F3048 BUDG7000A Federal Budgeting for Non-Budgeting Personnel 

F2553 ACCT7001A Introduction to Federal Accounting 

F7199 BUDG7001A Introduction to Federal Budgeting 

F2525 FINC7000A Introduction to Financial Management 

Fundamentals and 
Operations of 
Finance  

F7957 ACQI7100A FAR Basics 

F7963 ACQI7030A Federal Appropriations Law for Acquisition Professionals 

F2525 FINC7000A Introduction to Financial Management 

F7809 FINC8230A Travel Regulations for defense Agencies, JTR (PCS Only) 

F7810 FINC8231A Travel Regulations for Defense Agencies, JTR (TDY and PCS) 

F6690 FINC7213A Travel Regulations for Defense Agencies, JTR (TDY Only) 

F7968 FINC8103A Understanding Federal Financial Statements 

Fundamentals and 
Operations of Military 
& Civilian Pay 

F3064 PADM7001A 
Pay Setting for FWS Positions 

F3063 PADM7002A 
Pay Setting for GS Positions 

F7529 STAF9002A Pay Setting: General Schedule 

Audit Planning and 
Management 

F4311 
F8345 

AUDT8043A 
AUDT8811A 

Assessing the Reliability of Computer Processed Data 
Assessing Financial-Related Activities and Controls 

F3726 AUDT7001A Basic Government Auditing 

L5357 AUDT9102A Managing the Audit Engagement 

F3045 AUDT8451A Planning Audit Assignments 

L1706 AUDT9109A Skills for Leading and Managing Audit Projects 

F3044 AUDT8032A The Government Audit:  From Planning to Reporting 

Audit Reporting F4311 AUDT8043A Assessing the Reliability of Computer Processed Data 

  F3726 AUDT7001A Basic Government Auditing 

  F4975 AUDT7021A Developing and Presenting Audit Findings 

  F3047 AUDT9502A Reviewing Other People's Report Writing 

  F3044 AUDT8032A The Government Audit:  From Planning to Reporting 

  F3034 AUDT8511A Writing Audit Reports by Objectives 

  F3046 AUDT8611A Written Communication for Auditors 
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Decision Support – 
Audit Execution 

F4655 AUDT7012A Interviewing Techniques for Auditors 

Financial 
Management 
Reporting and 
Analysis 

L1735 MGMT9200A Strategic Planning for Government Organizations 

Financial Stewardship F3053 FINC7100A Federal Appropriations Law 
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